



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.285 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.808 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.285 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.820 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.149 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.149 OF 2025

Mr. Natverlal Manilal Shah

...Petitioner

V/s.

1) Ms. Kiron Textile Industries and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Namrata Vashisht *i/b. M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Petitioner/Applicant.*

Mr. R.A. Shaikh *with Ms. Mariyah Khatkhatay for Respondent No.5*

Ms. Shruti Sardessai *with Mr. Akshit Dedhia & Mr. Vedant Joshi i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent No.6.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 17 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1) Interim Applications are filed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased Petitioner. For the reasons indicated in

the Applications, same are allowed. Legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner are permitted to be brought on record in both the proceedings. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks.

- 2) Interim Applications stand **disposed of**.
- 3) List the matters under caption 'for settlement' on **17 March 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]