

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 285 OF 2025

Natverlal Manilal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Kiron Textile IndustriesRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 149 OF 2025

Natverlal Manilal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Kiron Textile IndustriesRESPONDENT

Ms. Namrata Vashisht with Ms. Khushboo Chughani i/b
Markand Gandhi & Co., for Petitioner / Applicant

Mr. R.A. Shaikh, for Respondent No. 2, 4 & 5 in
CARBP/285/2025 & for Respondent No. 2 in ARBAP/149/2025

Ms. Shruti Sardessai with Mr. Vedant Joshi /b Wadia Gandhi &
Co., for Respondent No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 22/06/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)